65
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Note:
Screw-in version shown on page 126.
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
N = Nickel
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
K  S  –  2  0  4   4  7
2   0   4G   K   S 2      0   4 1   3   0 A 1   5 0   3
Receptacles:
Test probe:
K  S  –  2  0  4   4  7   1  5 K  S  –  2  0  4   3  0
Operating temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C